
2025 Augsburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-23   Conf: 8-12   Home: 7-3   Away: 4-13   Neutral: 5-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (277), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (7), Regguinti (3), Jones (1), Marshall (1), Stewart (1), Vela
(1), Opp (7)   Picked Off: LaPoint (2), Regguinti (2), Sivoravong (1), Vela (1), Wick (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (4), Marshall (4), Totals (4), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Weiss 3, Littmann 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (118-136),
Marshall (43-52), Boughton (16-16), Rupp (13-14), Adams (9-10), Weiss (9-10), Pittelkow (6-7), Lang (5-6), Schmitz (5-5), Littmann (4-5),
Hesse (3-4), Allbee (2-2), Schmidtz (2-2), Zink (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Regguinti, Stanley .385 39-39 143 36 55 16 9 1 22 92 .643 21 5 20 0 .474 2 0 9-9 112 4 7 .943
12 Jenkins, Drew .337 34-32 101 21 34 6 0 0 16 40 .396 11 4 26 0 .419 1 3 1-3 58 50 6 .947
16 Stewart, Elijah .326 31-27 95 14 31 7 2 3 18 51 .537 6 3 18 0 .381 1 0 2-3 39 2 3 .932
6 Sivoravong, Jorda .313 35-35 112 27 35 6 0 0 18 41 .366 17 9 18 1 .436 2 1 11-12 67 6 2 .973
7 Hubbard, Nick .306 32-29 85 15 26 6 2 2 12 42 .494 7 4 13 0 .381 1 2 1-2 26 43 6 .920
8 Vela, Andruw .298 39-39 141 25 42 9 0 1 30 54 .383 16 2 21 4 .370 3 2 4-5 54 99 15 .911
26 Udelhofen, Josh .259 34-30 112 15 29 7 0 0 23 36 .321 8 1 29 1 .306 3 1 1-1 110 6 0 1.000
19 Jones, Aaron .200 32-24 80 14 16 8 0 2 16 30 .375 4 1 22 2 .244 1 0 1-1 148 5 3 .981
24 Marshall, Adam .188 35-35 112 12 21 3 0 1 15 27 .241 9 2 24 2 .258 1 2 0-0 199 25 3 .987
34 Hellie, Stuart 1.000 3-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
49 Boling, Gelyn .333 6-2 12 2 4 1 0 0 2 5 .417 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 3 0 0 1.000
11 LaPoint, Tyson .300 19-14 50 6 15 3 0 0 9 18 .360 3 3 19 0 .368 1 1 0-0 6 18 9 .727
50 Schmidtz, Carter .273 5-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .273 1 1 4 0 .385 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
1 Wick, Davis .271 18-13 48 8 13 1 0 0 3 14 .292 0 6 13 1 .352 0 1 3-4 23 0 1 .958
4 Lang, Austin .161 21-17 31 1 5 1 0 0 4 6 .194 2 0 7 0 .212 0 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
9 O'Connor, Keegan .143 18-14 49 5 7 0 0 1 4 10 .204 9 0 14 0 .276 0 1 1-1 7 0 2 .778
31 Hemera, Jimmy .143 11-1 7 5 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Boughton, Harrison .100 8-5 20 2 2 0 0 0 4 2 .100 2 1 10 0 .217 0 1 1-2 32 1 3 .917
29 Bradley, Justin .000 4-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
15 Tschida, Sam .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 Scott, Cohen .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Hathaway, Ethan .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
28 Schaffer, Jackson .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .280 39-39 1214 212 340 74 13 11 200 473 .390 119 44 271 11 .361 16 15 37-45 898 297 67 .947
Opponents .315 39-39 1255 262 395 78 13 22 240 565 .450 130 47 224 17 .394 21 12 59-68 912 345 55 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Piggott, Kell 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
27 Littmann, Sean 3.00 2-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 10 6 5 8 9 1 0 0 .185 2 4 0 2 0
23 Pittelkow, Jake 5.06 3-2 6 6 1 0-0 0 32.0 33 18 18 15 32 9 1 1 .264 2 7 0 0 0
45 Weiss, Manny 5.21 3-3 14 8 0 0-0 1 57.0 77 40 33 12 38 15 3 2 .326 4 7 1 5 4
41 Rupp, Vincent 5.45 1-3 14 4 1 0-0 1 38.0 49 27 23 15 30 6 0 2 .308 2 0 1 1 2
17 Tays, Caleb 5.76 2-3 15 0 0 0-0 3 29.2 32 23 19 12 21 6 2 3 .269 2 3 0 3 2
4 Lang, Austin 6.15 2-5 10 9 1 0-1 0 45.1 55 35 31 19 32 16 4 3 .307 5 11 0 4 3
30 Hesse, Michael 7.63 0-2 7 2 0 0-0 0 15.1 27 18 13 7 8 4 0 1 .391 3 1 0 1 0
18 Allbee, Nick 8.18 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 11.0 20 15 10 7 9 2 1 2 .392 1 2 0 2 1
21 Adams, Dylan 9.00 1-2 4 4 0 0-0 0 12.0 11 15 12 9 9 2 1 1 .224 4 6 0 0 0
46 Henry, Jacob 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 3 3 4 3 1 0 1 .182 0 0 1 0 0
14 Schmitz, Myer 9.85 1-0 10 3 0 0-1 0 24.2 38 30 27 8 18 6 0 3 .336 2 5 0 1 0
40 Kittleson, Ben 17.18 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 7 7 3 4 3 0 1 .478 0 0 1 0 0
22 Haverly, Will 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 10 8 8 4 3 0 0 1 .455 1 0 0 0 0
50 Schmidtz, Carter 18.00 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 8 8 2 4 3 1 1 .450 0 1 0 1 0
32 Zink, Michael 19.64 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 11 9 8 4 2 4 0 0 .500 3 0 0 1 0
Totals 6.77 16-22 113 38 3 1 5 299.1 395 262 225 130 224 78 13 22 .315 32 47 4 21 12
Opponents 5.47 22-16 111 39 5 3 4 304.1 340 212 185 119 271 74 13 11 .280 24 44 2 16 15



2025 Augsburg University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Udelhofen, Josh 116 110 6 0 1.000 9 0 0 — 0 0
45 Weiss, Manny 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
17 Tays, Caleb 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Pittelkow, Jake 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
14 Schmitz, Myer 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
29 Bradley, Justin 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Boling, Gelyn 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Haverly, Will 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Marshall, Adam 227 199 25 3 .987 1 43 9 .827 4 0
19 Jones, Aaron 156 148 5 3 .981 13 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sivoravong, Jorda 75 67 6 2 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wick, Davis 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Jenkins, Drew 114 58 50 6 .947 16 0 0 — 0 0
2 Regguinti, Stanley 123 112 4 7 .943 2 0 0 — 0 0
16 Stewart, Elijah 44 39 2 3 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hubbard, Nick 75 26 43 6 .920 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Boughton, Harrison 36 32 1 3 .917 0 16 0 1.000 0 0
8 Vela, Andruw 168 54 99 15 .911 14 0 0 — 0 0
4 Lang, Austin 7 1 5 1 .857 0 5 1 .833 0 0
9 O'Connor, Keegan 9 7 0 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Littmann, Sean 4 1 2 1 .750 0 4 1 .800 0 0
11 LaPoint, Tyson 33 6 18 9 .727 2 0 0 — 0 0
41 Rupp, Vincent 7 3 2 2 .714 1 13 1 .929 0 0
30 Hesse, Michael 4 0 2 2 .500 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Allbee, Nick 2 0 1 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
10 Piggott, Kell 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tschida, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Adams, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
25 Hathaway, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Schaffer, Jackson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Hemera, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Zink, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Hellie, Stuart 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Scott, Cohen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Kittleson, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Henry, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Schmidtz, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1262 898 297 67 .947 65 118 18 .868 4 0
Opponents 1312 912 345 55 .958 69 74 15 .831 6 1


